## PRESS INFO

April 18, 2024



ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA d.d. Krapinska 45 10000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ERNT (ISIN: HRERNTRA0000)

LEI: 5299001W91BFWSUOVD63

HOME MEMBER STATE: Republic of Croatia

REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

# New Ericsson Nikola Tesla contracts worth EUR 4 million

Ericsson Nikola Tesla has signed new contracts worth EUR 4 million. The contracts pertain to communication networks and the digital transformation of society.

With HT Mostar, the long-standing successful cooperation continues with works related to support services for the maintenance of Ericsson solutions in fixed and mobile networks. This will, to the satisfaction of the end users of this operator, enable simpler and more agile management and maintenance of network systems.

Several contracts have been signed on the domestic market in the field of digital transformation solutions. As part of the multi-year program of cadastral surveys, a project of cadastral surveys on the island of Korčula was contracted with the State Geodetic Administration. New contracts were also signed with the Ministry of the Interior, as well as in the field of digital transformation of public services, healthcare, the financial industry and the delivery of communication equipment for business systems.

Ericsson Nikola Tesla continues to contribute to the further development and availability of digital technologies and services through contracted activities.

#### **Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla**

Ericsson Nikola Tesla is an associated company of the Ericsson Group which leads and supports modern communications. The company's activities include research and development, design of the total communications solution, marketing and sales, services in the multi-service and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are

# **PRESS INFO**

April 18, 2024



traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

### Related

www.ericsson.hr www.youtube.com

## CONTACT:

Antonija Lončar

Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Tel.: + 385 1 365 4473

E-mail: antonija.loncar@ericssonnikolatesla.com